# 507009001 12/03/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7055839

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
QINHUI ZHANG	04/20/2020
ZIEN XU	04/20/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GUANGZHOU OO MEDICAL SCIENTIFIC LIMITED
Street Address:	NO.316 OF BUILDING G2, SOUTH CHINA NEW MATERIAL INNOVATION PARK
Internal Address:	NO.31 KEFENG ROAD, HI-TECH INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
City:	GUANGZHOU, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	510000

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29817835

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (720)931-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7209313000

**Email:** Patent@LathropGPM.COM, janice.price@lathropgpm.com,

jacqui.frey@lathropgpm.com

Correspondent Name: LATHROP GAGE LLP

Address Line 1: 6640 GUNPARK DRIVE, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	723546
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANICE PRICE
SIGNATURE:	/Janice Price/
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2021

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=parent\_Assignment\_SIGNED#page1.tif source=parent\_Assignment\_SIGNED#page2.tif

PATENT 507009001 REEL: 058285 FRAME: 0755

Attorney Docket No.: 704614

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE Qinhui ZHANG, of Guangzhou City, Guangdong, China AND Zien XU of Guangzhou City, Guangdong, China (herein called "ASSIGNOR"), in connection with the invention entitled:

## Dental buccal tube

for which I/WE are about to file a U.S. Patent Application, including U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/732,920 filed on April 28, 2020 (collectively, the "LISTED APPLICATION(S)");

AND WHEREAS, GUANGZHOU OO MEDICAL SCIENTIFIC LIMITED (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), an entity with a principal place of business at No.316 of Building G2. South China New Material Innovation Park, No.31 Kefeng Road, Hi-Tech Industrial Development District, Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province, China People's Republic of China, is desirous of obtaining my/our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said LISTED APPLICATION(S):

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my contractual and other legal obligations, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention(s) and discoveries disclosed in the LISTED APPLICATION(S), and the LISTED APPLICATION(S) and all divisions, renewals, continuations and subsequent applications thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention(s) and discoveries in any country or countries foreign to the United States; together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the benefit of priority of said inventions, discoveries, and patent applications listed herein, including the LISTED APPLICATION(S) and applications thereof and therefrom under The International Union for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application and applications thereof and therefrom is/are filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention(s) in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and any and all claims, causes of action, and damages for past, present, and future infringement or other unauthorized use of the above items, along with the right to sue for and to collect damages and other relief;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: 704614

ASSIGNORI: April 20th 2020	(Signature) Qinhui ZHANG
Date	Qinhui ZHANG
ASSIGNOR 2:	
April 20th, 2020	(Signature) Zi en XV
Date	Zien XU

**RECORDED: 12/03/2021**